customers to power Data Migration projects .

• Launching international EAM Process capability and

establishing ourselves as a thought leader to drive

synergy opportunities.

Continue to focus on annuity revenue streams driven by

our proprietary software and solution set. Particular focus on:

4. Acquisitions

Delivering on COSOL’s strategic plan to grow both

through acquisition and organic growth, our acquisition

strategy will continue to be disciplined and focused on

earnings accretive opportunities, regional expansion, new

capability and adding to our proprietary software and

proprietary suite.

EBITDA

Earnout

Payment

Min. Target $3.9 million $3.5 million

Midpoint $4.3 million $5.0 million

Cap $4.6 million $6.0 million

FY23 Pro Forma Financial Performance
The combined pro forma FY23 results create a strong platform for growth in FY24 with organic growth targets above 10%,

AssetOn earnout targets and growth of OnPlan ARR driving improved EBITDA and margins

14

1 AssetOn Group reflects the consolidation with COSOL Limited and $1m amortisation of intangibles created as part of the transaction.

A$m
COSOL

Audited

AssetOn Group Pro

Forma1 Pro Forma

Revenue 75.1 28.3 103.4

EBITDA 11.6 3.8 15.4

EBITDA % 15.5% 13.5% 14.9%

EBIT 11.1 2.7 13.8

EBIT % 14.8% 9.7% 13.4%

Key Financial Metrics Commentary

• $103.4 million pro forma revenue reflects a

doubling of COSOL FY22 revenue

• Growth in OnPlan recurring revenue base in FY24

($2.4 million) to reduce EBITDA margin dilution

• AssetOn FY24 growth underpinned by earnout

payments:

• $1 million amortisation is included in AssetOn

Group pro forma EBIT related to the preliminary

purchase price allocation of $5 million to

amortising intangibles as part of the Acquisition

Business Overview

COSOL Strategy

16

Utilising COSOL's proprietary software,

solutions, industry expertise and end-to-